Long Island

2018 Long Island Ducks Spring Training Roster

# Name Ht. Wt. B/T Resides DOB HIGHEST LEVEL Last Team
Pitchers (17)
40  Almonte, Max* 6-1 205 R/R Long Beach, NY 3/4/92 A Peoria (A, Cardinals)
21 Barbosa, Andrew 6-8 260 R/L Brandon, FL 11/18/87 AAA Colorado Springs (AAA, Brewers)
7  Brownell, John 6-3 215 R/R Omaha, NE 6/28/83 A Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
35 Creasy, Jason* 6-4 235 R/R Clayton, NC 5/13/92 AAA St. Paul (Ind., American Assoc.)
45  Dunning, Jake 6-4 220 R/R Fleming Island, FL 8/12/88 MLB Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
13 Fisher, Jake 5-11 185 L/L Tahlequah, OK 9/16/90 RK Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
33 Jurrjens, Jair 6-1 200 R/R Suwanee, GA 1/29/86 MLB Oklahoma City (AAA, Dodgers)
44  Larkins, Matt 6-1 260 R/R Moscow, ID 4/2/89 IND Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
18 Levine, Tyler* 5-11 195 R/R East Meadow, NY 12/30/92 IND Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
36 Marsh, Matt 6-3 210 R/R Clinton, TN 7/10/91 AA Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
17  O’Grady, Dennis 5-10 205 R/R Floral Park, NY 5/17/89 AAA Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
32 Parry, Bennett 6-6 240 L/L Poway, CA 8/7/91 A Lincoln (Ind., American Assoc.)
38 Perez, Wander 6-3 195 L/L Tucson, AZ 1/5/85 AAA Bridgeport (Ind., Atlantic)
29 Pestano, Vinnie 6-0 215 R/R Columbus, OH 2/20/85 MLB Bridgeport (Ind., Atlantic)
26 Pimentel, Carlos 6-3 215 R/R Santiago, DR 12/1/89 AAA Lincoln (Ind., American Assoc.)
27 Rogers, Rob 6-0 215 R/R Islip, NY 10/25/90 AAA Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
22 Tolliver, Ashur 6-0 185 L/L North Little Rock, AR 1/24/88 MLB Arkansas (AA, Mariners)

Catchers (3)

215
215
205

R/R
S/R
S/R

Escondido, CA
Bronx, NY

Richmond Hill, NY

2/15/92
6/1/84
12/2/91

A

Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)

MLB Scranton/Wilkes-Barre (AAA, Yankees)

A

AZL Reds (Rk, Reds)

24 Afenir, Audie 6-2
9  Castillo, Wilkin 6-0
25 Gomez, Wagner* 5-11

Infielders (5)

12 Lyons, Dan 5-10
2 Puckett, Cody* 5-10
6 Sole, Alec 6-2

15  Valdespin, Jordany 6-0

30 Washington, David 6-5

Outfielders (5)

185
190
200
190
240

L/R
L/R
L/L

Rochester, MN
Las Vegas, NV
Holbrook, NY

San Pedro de Macoris, DR

San Diego, CA

8/21/84
4/3/87
6/1/93
12/23/87
11/20/90

AAA

MLB
MLB

Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
Charlotte (A+, Rays)

Olmecas de Tabasco (Mexican)
Norfolk (AAA, Orioles)

28  Fields, Daniel 6-2 225
20 Ford, Lew 6-0 190
14 Garcia, Robert* 5-10 198

5 Holt, Tyler 5-10 210
23 Snider, Travis 6-0 235
10 Manager: Kevin Baez
20 Hitting Coach: Lew Ford

7 Pitching Coach: John Brownell

3 Coach (Home Games): Bud Harrelson

Clubhouse Manager: Emil Coccaro

#: Major League experience
*: Spring Training Invitee

(Updated: 4/16/18)

L/R

S/R

L/L

Detroit, M1
Central Islip, NY
Elwood Park, NJ
Lake City, FL
Bothell, WA

1/23/91
8/12/76
12/6/93
3/10/89
2/2/88

MLB
MLB

MLB
MLB

Bridgeport (Ind., Atlantic)
Long Island (Ind., Atlantic)
Myrtle Beach (A+, Cubs)
Tulsa (AA, Dodgers)

Las Vegas (AAA, Mets)



